

RE: J0223-0627 Lot 107 South Creek Trenco 818 Soundside Rd Edenton, NC 27932

Site Information:

Customer: Project Name: J0223-0627 Lot/Block: Address: City:

Model: Subdivision: State:

General Truss Engineering Criteria & Design Loads (Individual Truss Design Drawings Show Special Loading Conditions):

Design Code: IRC2018/TPI2014 Wind Code: ASCE 7-16 Roof Load: 40.0 psf Design Program: MiTek 20/20 8.4 Wind Speed: 120 mph Floor Load: N/A psf

This package includes 26 individual, dated Truss Design Drawings and 0 Additional Drawings.

| No. | Seal# | Truss Name | Date | No. | Seal# | Truss Name | Date |
|-----|-----------|------------|-----------|-----|-----------|------------|-----------|
| 1 | 150384021 | A01 | 2/23/2022 | 21 | 150384041 | J07 | 2/23/2022 |
| 2 | 150384022 | A01A | 2/23/2022 | 22 | 150384042 | J07GE | 2/23/2022 |
| 3 | 150384023 | A01AG | 2/23/2022 | 23 | 150384043 | M01 | 2/23/2022 |
| 4 | 150384024 | A02 | 2/23/2022 | 24 | 150384044 | M01SG | 2/23/2022 |
| 5 | 150384025 | A02A | 2/23/2022 | 25 | 150384045 | PB01 | 2/23/2022 |
| 6 | 150384026 | B01 | 2/23/2022 | 26 | 150384046 | PB01GE | 2/23/2022 |
| 7 | 150384027 | B01GR | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 8 | 150384028 | B01SG | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 9 | 150384029 | C01 | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 10 | 150384030 | C01GE | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 11 | 150384031 | C02 | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 12 | 150384032 | C02GE | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 13 | 150384033 | D01 | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 14 | 150384034 | D01GE | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 15 | 150384035 | D02 | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 16 | 150384036 | D03 | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 17 | 150384037 | E01 | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 18 | 150384038 | E01SG | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 19 | 150384039 | G01 | 2/23/2022 | | | | |
| 20 | 150384040 | G01GE | 2/23/2022 | | | | |

The truss drawing(s) referenced above have been prepared by

Truss Engineering Co. under my direct supervision based on the parameters provided by Comtech, Inc - Fayetteville.

Truss Design Engineer's Name: Gilbert, Eric

My license renewal date for the state of North Carolina is December 31, 2023

North Carolina COA: C-0844

IMPORTANT NOTE: The seal on these truss component designs is a certification that the engineer named is licensed in the jurisdiction(s) identified and that the designs comply with ANSI/TPI 1. These designs are based upon parameters shown (e.g., loads, supports, dimensions, shapes and design codes), which were given to TRENCO. Any project specific information included is for TRENCO customers file reference purpose only, and was not taken into account in the preparation of these designs. TRENCO has not independently verified the applicability of the design parameters or the designs for any particular building. Before use, the building designer should verify applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate these designs into the overall building design per ANSI/TPI 1, Chapter 2.



Gilbert, Eric



WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE. Design valid for use only with MITek® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not a truss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent collapse with possible personal injury and property damage. For general guidance regarding the fabrication, storage, delivery, erection and bracing of trusses and truss systems, see **MSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI Building Component Safety Information** available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 203 Waldorf, MD 20601

818 Soundside Road Edenton, NC 27932



Design valid for use only using the mixed on the or both of the one index of the provided and the original a

818 Soundside Road Edenton, NC 27932



| Plate Offsets (X,Y) [2:0-4-9,0-3-6], [6:0-3-0,0-3-0], [16:0-4-0,0-3-8] | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|---|------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| LOADING (psf) TCLL 20.0 TCDL 10.0 BCLL 0.0 BCDL 10.0 | SPACING-2-0-0Plate Grip DOL1.15Lumber DOL1.15Rep Stress IncrYESCode IRC2018/TPI2014 | CSI. TC 0.42 BC 0.33 WB 0.34 Matrix-S | DEFL. in Vert(LL) -0.00 Vert(CT) -0.00 Horz(CT) 0.00 | (loc) l/defl L 1 n/r 1: 1 n/r 1 16 n/a r | ./d 20 20 \/a | PLATES MT20 Weight: 355 lb | GRIP 244/190 FT = 20% | | |
| LUMBER- TOP CHORD 2x6 SF BOT CHORD 2x12 S 19-21: WEBS 2x6 SF OTHERS 2x4 SF | BRACING- TOP CHORD BOT CHORD JOINTS | Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins, except end verticals, and 2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 6-10. Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing. 1 Brace at Jt(s): 24, 25, 26 | | | | | | | |
| REACTIONS. All bearings 27-11-8. (lb) - Max Horz 2=252(LC 9) Max Uplift All uplift 100 lb or less at joint(s) 2, 16 except 21=-114(LC 12), 17=-559(LC 1), 18=-1306(LC 18) Max Grav All reactions 250 lb or less at joint(s) 17 except 2=522(LC 1), 21=1525(LC 20), 19=2142(LC 18), 16=980(LC 1) | | | | | | | | | |
| FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten All forces 250 (lb) or less except when shown. TOP CHORD 2-4=-563/219, 4-5=-615/127, 5-6=-887/109, 10-11=-906/143, 11-12=-619/118, 12-13=-255/75, 13-14=-406/35, 14-15=-569/56, 15-16=-544/38, 6-7=-822/116, 7-8=-822/116, 8-9=-822/116, 9-10=-825/115 BOT CHORD 2-21=-27/288, 19-21=-27/288, 18-19=-27/288, 16-17=-27/288 WEBS 5-26=-109/557, 25-26=-109/557, 24-25=-109/557, 23-24=-109/557, 11-23=-104/537, 4-21=-704/223, 12-19=-762/0 | | | | | | | | | |
| 4-21=-704/223, 12-19=-762/0 NOTES- Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; Gable Roof; Hip Truss; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C Exterior(2E) -0-9-9 to 3-7-4. Interior(1) 3-7-4 to 11-2-3, Exterior(2R) 11-2-3 to 15-7-0, Interior(1) 15-7-0 to 18-4-13, Exterior(2R) 18-4-13 to 22-6-4, Interior(1) 22-6-4 to 27-7-4 zone; end vertical left exposed; C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1. Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding. All plates are 2x6 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc. This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. | | | | | | | | | |
| Continued on page 2 WARNING - Verify de Design valid for use onh a truss system. Before i building design. Bracin, is always required for st fabrication, storage, del Safety Information av | A MITER ATFILIATE AND A DESCRIPTION OF A 10.0 PST DOTION CHORA INVE IOAD AND/CONCURRENT WITH ANY OTHER INVE IOADS. AMAINING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITER REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE. Design valid for use only with MITER® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss systems. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss systems. See ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-39 and BCSI Building Component Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 2030 Waldorf, MD 20601 | | | | | | | | |

| Job | Truss | Truss Type | Qty | Ply | Lot 107 South Creek | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|------------|-----|--|---|----------|--|--|
| | | | | | | 50384023 | | |
| J0223-0627 | A01AG | GABLE | 1 | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | Job Reference (optional) | | | |
| Comtech, Inc, Fayette | ville, NC - 28314, | | 8. | 430 s Aug | 16 2021 MiTek Industries, Inc. Tue Feb 22 15:35:58 2022 F | Page 2 | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | ID:wAaOiCu?enbzDlvzeia6d3zFzeT-CtVvPivamQWIKnP?JezVfe 1TOZ7IGnlumRUHzziY | | | | |

NOTES-

9) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.

- 10) Ceiling dead load (10.0 psf) on member(s). 4-5, 11-12, 5-26, 25-26, 24-25, 23-24, 11-23; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s). 4-21, 12-19
- 11) Provide mechanical concection (by others) of trust to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 lb uplift at joint(s) 2, 16 except (jt=lb) 21=114, 17=559, 18=1306. 12) Beveled plate or shim required to provide full bearing surface with truss chord at joint(s) 2.
- 13) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
- 14) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or bottom chord.
- 15) This truss has large uplift reaction(s) from gravity load case(s). Proper connection is required to secure truss against upward movement at the bearings. Building designer must provide for uplift reactions indicated.
- 16) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.





| Job | Truss | Truss Type | Qty | Ply | Lot 107 South Creek | |
|-----------------------|--------------------|------------|------|-----------|--|--------|
| | | | | | 1503 | 384024 |
| J0223-0627 | A02 | ATTIC | 1 | 2 | | |
| | | | | _ | Job Reference (optional) | |
| Comtech, Inc, Fayette | ville, NC - 28314, | | . 8. | 430 s Aug | 16 2021 MiTek Industries, Inc. Tue Feb 22 15:36:00 2022 Page | e 2 |

NOTES-

13) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.

ID:wAaOiCu?enbzDlvzeiq6d3zFzeT-9GdiqO_4I1m0Z5ZNQ30zI33J4C5hm5W2M4waLsziY6z

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

1) Dead + Roof Live (balanced): Lumber Increase=1.15, Plate Increase=1.15 Uniform Loads (plf)

Vert: 2-116=-155(F=-104), 14-16=-103, 13-14=-117(F=-65), 12-13=-52, 1-4=-155, 4-5=-207, 5-6=-155, 8-9=-155, 9-10=-207, 10-11=-155, 5-9=-52, 6-8=-155 Drag: 4-16=-26, 10-14=-26





Edenton, NC 27932

| Job | Truss | Truss Type | Qty | Ply | Lot 107 South Creek | | |
|-------------------|------------------------|------------|---|-----------|---|-----------|--|
| | | | | | | 150384025 | |
| J0223-0627 | A02A | ATTIC | 1 | 2 | | | |
| | | | | _ | Job Reference (optional) | | |
| Comtech, Inc, Fay | etteville, NC - 28314, | | 8. | 430 s Aug | 16 2021 MiTek Industries, Inc. Tue Feb 22 15:36:02 2022 | Page 2 | |
| | | ID:w | ID:wAaOiCu?enbzDlvzeiq6d3zFzeT-5elSE40Kqf0koPjmYU2RqU9fb?nBE_pLpOQhPkzi | | | | |

NOTES-

13) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or bottom chord.

14) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

1) Dead + Roof Live (balanced): Lumber Increase=1.15, Plate Increase=1.15

Uniform Loads (plf)

Vert: 2-16=-155(F=-104), 14-16=-103, 13-14=-117(F=-65), 12-13=-52, 1-4=-155, 4-5=-207, 5-6=-155, 8-9=-155, 9-10=-207, 10-11=-155, 5-9=-52, 6-8=-155 Drag: 4-16=-26, 10-14=-26





WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE. Design valid for use only with MiTek® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not a truss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent collapse with possible personal injury and property damage. For general guidance regarding the fabrication, storage, delivery, erection and bracing of trusses and truss systems, see Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 203 Waldorf, MD 20601



Edenton, NC 27932



WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE. Design valid for use only with MiTek® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not a truss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent collapse with possible personal injury and property damage. For general guidance regarding the fabrication, storage, delivery, erection and bracing of trusses and truss systems, see **MSIVTP11 Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI Building Component Safety Information** available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 203 Waldorf, MD 20601

February 23,2022



| Job | Truss | Truss Type | Qty | Ply | Lot 107 South Creek | |
|-----------------------|--------------------|------------|-----|-----------|--|--------|
| | | | | | 15038 | \$4027 |
| J0223-0627 | B01GR | COMMON | 1 | 2 | | |
| | | | | - | Job Reference (optional) | |
| Comtech, Inc, Fayette | /ille, NC - 28314, | | 8. | 430 s Aug | 16 2021 MiTek Industries, Inc. Tue Feb 22 15:36:04 2022 Page 2 | 2 |

ID:wAaOiCu?enbzDlvzeiq6d3zFzeT-11sDfm1bMGGS2is9fv4vvvE5tpXgi08eHhvoUdziY6v

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

1) Dead + Roof Live (balanced): Lumber Increase=1.15, Plate Increase=1.15

Uniform Loads (plf) Vert: 1-5=-60, 5-8=-60, 2-8=-20

Concentrated Loads (lb)

Vert: 9=-234(F) 13=-234(F) 15=-234(F) 16=-234(F) 18=-234(F) 19=-234(F)





G mmm February 23,2022



Edenton, NC 27932

 WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE
 Design valid for use only with MITek® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not a truss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall a duss system: plantieter and property incorporate dust using in the overlain of the optimized and property incorporate and begin into the overlain building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual itruss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent buckling of individual itruss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent buckling of individual itruss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent buckling of individual itruss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing fabrication, storage, delivery, erection and bracing of trusses and truss systems, see **ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI Building Component Safety Information** available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 203 Waldorf, MD 20601



| | 6-5-7 | 9-1-5 | 12-0-0 | 17-3-9 | 17 ₁ 5-9 19-0-0 | 23-11-0 |
|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| | 6-5-7 | 2-7-14 | 2-10-11 | 5-3-9 | 0-2-0 1-6-7 | 4-11-0 |
| Plate Offsets (X,Y) | [2:0-0-11,Edge], [7:0-4-10,0-2-0], [12:0 | -2-12,0-2-12] | | | | |
| LOADING (psf) TCLL 20.0 TCDL 10.0 BCLL 0.0 * BCDL 10.0 | SPACING-2-0-0Plate Grip DOL1.15Lumber DOL1.15Rep Stress IncrYESCode IRC2018/TPI2014 | CSI. TC 0.62 BC 0.60 WB 0.70 Matrix-S | DEFL. Vert(LL) Vert(CT) Horz(CT) Wind(LL) | in (loc) l/defl -0.23 12-13 >999 -0.41 12-13 >690 0.03 10 n/a 0.13 12-13 >999 | L/d 360 240 n/a 240 | PLATES MT20 GRIP 244/190 Weight: 166 lb FT = 20% |
| LUMBER- TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.1 BOT CHORD 2x6 SP 2400F 2.0E *Except* 10-12: 2x10 SP No.1 | | | BRACING- TOP CHORI BOT CHORI | D Structural wood D Rigid ceiling dire | sheathing directly a ectly applied or 10-0 | applied or 4-9-2 oc purlins. D-0 oc bracing. |

REACTIONS. (size) 10=0-3-8, 2=0-3-8 Max Horz 2=129(LC 9) Max Uplift 10=-4(LC 8), 2=-56(LC 8) Max Grav 10=1133(LC 2), 2=1112(LC 2)

5-12,6-8: 2x4 SP No.1

- FORCES.
 (lb) Max. Comp./Max. Ten. All forces 250 (lb) or less except when shown.

 TOP CHORD
 2-3=-2641/455, 3-5=-1510/303, 5-6=-1334/330, 6-7=-199/968, 7-8=-117/682, 8-9=-1174/331, 9-10=-1925/339
- BOT CHORD 2-13=-385/2462, 12-13=-385/2462, 11-12=-153/1360, 10-11=-152/1354
- WEBS 3-13=0/371, 5-12=0/372, 6-8=-2351/561, 3-12=-121/2/47, 9-11=-30/966

NOTES-

- 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
- 2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) -0-8-5 to 3-8-8, Interior(1) 3-8-8 to 17-3-9, Exterior(2R) 17-3-9 to 21-8-6, Interior(1) 21-8-6 to 23-9-4 zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
- 3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
- 4) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
- 5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 lb uplift at joint(s) 10, 2.
 6) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
- 7) See Standard Industry Piggyback Truss Connection Detail for Connection to base truss as applicable, or consult qualified building designer.







WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE. Design valid for use only with MiTek® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not a truss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent collapse with possible personal injury and property damage. For general guidance regarding the fabrication, storage, delivery, erection and bracing of trusses and truss system. See MSI/TP11 Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI Building Component Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 203 Waldorf, MD 20601

A MITEK Affilial 818 Soundside Road

Edenton, NC 27932



| <u>6-5-7</u> 6-5-7 | <u>9-1-5</u> 2-7-14 | 12-0-0 | 17-3-9 5-3-9 | $17_{1}5-919-0-0$ 21-4-0 0-2-0 1-6-7 2-4-0 | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Plate Offsets (X,Y) [2:0-0-11,Edge], [7:0-4-10,0-2-0], [13:0-2 | 3-8,0-7-12], [14:0-2-12,0-2 | 2-12] | | | | | | | |
| LOADING (psf) SPACING- 2-0-0 TCLL 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BCLL 0.0 * Rep Stress Incr YES BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2018/TPI2014 | CSI. TC 0.50 BC 0.75 WB 0.71 Matrix-S | DEFL. in Vert(LL) -0.22 Vert(CT) -0.40 Horz(CT) 0.02 Wind(LL) 0.13 | (loc) I/defl L/d 14-15 >999 360 14-15 >632 240 12 n/a n/a 14-15 >999 240 | PLATES GRIP MT20 244/190 Weight: 157 lb FT = 20% | | | | | |
| LUMBER- TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.1 BOT CHORD 2x6 SP 2400F 2.0E *Except* 11-14: 2x10 SP No.1 WEBS 2x4 SP No.2 *Except* 10-12: 2x6 SP No.1, 5-14,6-8: 2x4 SP No.1 | | BRACING- TOP CHORD BOT CHORD | Structural wood sheathing di except end verticals. Rigid ceiling directly applied | irectly applied or 5-1-14 oc purlins, or 7-3-4 oc bracing. | | | | | |
| REACTIONS. (size) 2=0-3-8, 12=Mechanical Max Horz 2=126(LC 9) Max Uplift 2=-51(LC 8), 12=-17(LC 8) Max Grav 2=975(LC 2), 12=1013(LC 2) | | | | | | | | | |
| FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten All forces 250 (lb) or TOP CHORD 2-3=-2254/382, 3-5=-1070/215, 5-6=-933/258 8-9=-869/276, 9-10=-1239/256, 10-12=-2096, BOT CHORD 2-15=-413/2086, 14-15=-413/2085, 13-14=-17 WEBS 3-15=0/408, 5-14=0/264, 6-8=-1659/383, 3-14 NOTES- 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this dee 2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95m MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) -0-8-5 to 3-8-8, Int members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumbe 3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live will fit between the bottom chord and any other members, wi 5) Refer to girder(s) for truss to truss connections. 6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearin 7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 Internation referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1. 8) See Standard Industry Piggyback Truss Connection Detail for designer. | less except when shown. 8, 6-7=-103/732, 7-8=-34/4 73/947 44=-1239/256, 9-13=0/531 sign. ph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL= terior(1) 3-8-8 to 17-3-9, E or DOL=1.60 plate grip DC e load nonconcurrent with he bottom chord in all are th BCDL = 10.0psf. g plate capable of withstata onal Residential Code sec or Connection to base trus | 459, , 10-13=-288/1585 =6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; E exterior(2E) 17-3-9 to 20- DL=1.60 n any other live loads. as where a rectangle 3-6 anding 100 lb uplift at join tions R502.11.1 and R80 ss as applicable, or cons | xp C; Enclosed; -11-12 zone;C-C for 5-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide at(s) 2, 12. D2.10.2 and ult qualified building | SEAL 036322 | | | | | |

February 23,2022

818 Soundside Road Edenton, NC 27932



| Plate Offsets (X,Y) | [11:0-2-1,0-3-0] | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|
| LOADING (psf) TCLL 20.0 TCDL 10.0 BCLL 0.0 BCDL 10.0 | SPACING- 2-0-0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 Lumber DOL 1.15 Rep Stress Incr YES Code IRC2018/TPI2014 | CSI. TC 0.03 BC 0.01 WB 0.06 Matrix-S | DEFL. ir Vert(LL) -0.00 Vert(CT) 0.00 Horz(CT) 0.00 | i (loc) l/defl L/d 1 n/r 120 1 n/r 120 14 n/a n/a | PLATES GRIP MT20 244/190 Weight: 156 lb FT = 20% |
| LUMBER- TOP CHORD 2x6 S BOT CHORD 2x6 S 2-19: WEBS 2x6 S OTHERS 2x4 S | P No.1 P No.1 *Except* 2x6 SP 2400F 2.0E P No.1 P No.2 | | BRACING- TOP CHORD BOT CHORD | Structural wood sheathing dire except end verticals. Rigid ceiling directly applied o | ectly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins, r 10-0-0 oc bracing. |

REACTIONS. All bearings 21-4-0. (lb) - Max Horz 2=171(LC 9)

Max Uplift All uplift 100 lb or less at joint(s) 2, 14, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 15 Max Grav All reactions 250 lb or less at joint(s) 2, 14, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 15 except 24=259(LC 25)

FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (lb) or less except when shown.

NOTES-

- 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
- 2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; Gable Roof; Common Truss; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C Corner(3E) -0-8-5 to 3-8-8, Exterior(2N) 3-8-8 to 17-3-9, Corner(3E) 17-3-9 to 20-11-12 zone; C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
- 3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1.
- 4) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.
- 5) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.
- 6) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.
- 7) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
- 8) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.
- 9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 lb uplift at joint(s) 2, 14, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 15.
- 10) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
- 11) See Standard Industry Piggyback Truss Connection Detail for Connection to base truss as applicable, or consult qualified building designer.



ENGINEERING BY REENCO A MITEK Affiliate 818 Soundside Road

Edenton, NC 27932



| Plate Offsets (X,Y) | [2:0-0-0,0-0-6], [6:0-5-0,Edge], [10:Edg | e,0-0-6], [12:0-6-12,0-1-8], | [14:0-6-12,0-1-8] | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|---|
| LOADING (psf) TCLL 20.0 TCDL 10.0 BCLL 0.0 * BCDL 10.0 | SPACING-2-0-0Plate Grip DOL1.15Lumber DOL1.15Rep Stress IncrYESCode IRC2018/TPI2014 | CSI. TC 0.58 BC 0.68 WB 0.11 Matrix-S | DEFL. Vert(LL) -0.2 Vert(CT) -0.4 Horz(CT) 0.0 Wind(LL) 0.0 | in (loc) 2 12-14 2 12-14 1 10 9 12-14 | l/defl >999 >630 n/a >999 | L/d 360 240 n/a 240 | PLATES MT20 M18AHS Weight: 203 lb | GRIP 244/190 186/179 FT = 20% |
| LUMBER- TOP CHORD 2x6 \$ | SP 2400F 2.0E | BRACING- TOP CHORD | Structura | al wood s | heathing di | rectly applied or 6-0-0 c | oc purlins. | |

TOP CHORD

2x10 SP No.1 BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.1 WEBS

REACTIONS. (size) 2=0-3-8, 10=0-3-8 Max Horz 2=-235(LC 10) Max Grav 2=1425(LC 20), 10=1425(LC 21)

FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (lb) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD 2-3=-1777/0, 3-5=-971/83, 5-6=-4/618, 6-7=-4/618, 7-9=-971/83, 9-10=-1777/0

BOT CHORD 2-14=0/1036, 12-14=0/1036, 10-12=0/1036

WEBS 3-14=0/810, 9-12=0/810, 5-7=-1761/114

NOTES-

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) -0-9-10 to 3-7-3, Interior(1) 3-7-3 to 11-1-12, Exterior(2R) 11-1-12 to 15-6-9, Interior(1) 15-6-9 to 23-1-2 zone; C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) All plates are MT20 plates unless otherwise indicated.

- 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide
- will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.
- 6) Ceiling dead load (10.0 psf) on member(s). 3-5, 7-9, 5-7; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).3-14, 9-12
- 7) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 12-14

8) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

9) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.

Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins. BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

ORTH

Wannannun



Edenton, NC 27932

G

SEAL

036322







12

| Plate Offsets (X,Y) | [2:0-0-0,0-0-6], [6:0-5-0,Edge], [10:0-0- | 0,0-0-10] | | | | | | |
|---------------------|---|-----------|----------|-------------|--------|-----|----------------|----------|
| LOADING (psf) | SPACING- 2-0-0 | CSI. | DEFL. | in (loc) | l/defl | L/d | PLATES | GRIP |
| TCLL 20.0 | Plate Grip DOL 1.15 | TC 0.59 | Vert(LL) | -0.23 11-13 | >999 | 360 | MT20 | 244/190 |
| TCDL 10.0 | Lumber DOL 1.15 | BC 0.69 | Vert(CT) | -0.43 11-13 | >620 | 240 | M18AHS | 186/179 |
| BCLL 0.0 * | Rep Stress Incr YES | WB 0.11 | Horz(CT) | 0.01 10 | n/a | n/a | | |
| BCDL 10.0 | Code IRC2018/TPI2014 | Matrix-S | Wind(LL) | 0.10 11-13 | >999 | 240 | Weight: 200 lb | FT = 20% |
| LUMBER- | | | BRACING- | | | | | |

TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

LUMBER-

TOP CHORD 2x6 SP 2400F 2.0E BOT CHORD 2x10 SP No.1 WEBS 2x6 SP No.1 WEDGE Right: 2x4 SP No.3

REACTIONS. (size) 2=0-3-8, 10=0-3-8 Max Horz 2=233(LC 9) Max Grav 2=1426(LC 20), 10=1374(LC 20)

FORCES. (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

- TOP CHORD 2-3=-1780/0, 3-5=-968/82, 5-6=-8/628, 6-7=-5/623, 7-9=-974/84, 9-10=-1748/0
- BOT CHORD 2-13=0/1032, 11-13=0/1032, 10-11=0/1032
- WEBS 3-13=0/816, 9-11=0/771, 5-7=-1772/119

NOTES-

Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) -0-9-10 to 3-7-3, Interior(1) 3-7-3 to 11-1-12, Exterior(2R) 11-1-12 to 15-6-9, Interior(1) 15-6-9 to 22-1-12 zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

- 3) All plates are MT20 plates unless otherwise indicated.
- 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
- 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.
- 6) Ceiling dead load (10.0 psf) on member(s). 3-5, 7-9, 5-7; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).3-13, 9-11
- 7) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 11-13

8) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1

9) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.

Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.

Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

818 Soundside Road Edenton, NC 27932

ORTH Strate and the state of the sta SEAL 036322 G mmm February 23,2022



| | | | 6-1-12 | I | 10-0-0 | 1 | 6-1-12 | I | | |
|-----------|------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|---------|----------|-------------|------------|-----|----------------|----------|
| Plate Off | sets (X,Y) | [1:0-0-0,0-0-10], [5:0-5-0,Edge | e], [9:Edge,0-0-10] | | | | | | | |
| | - / 0 | | | | | | | | | |
| LOADING | G (psf) | SPACING- 2-0 |)-0 CS | și. | DEFL. | in (loc) | I/defI L/c | | PLATES | GRIP |
| TCLL | 20.0 | Plate Grip DOL 1. | 15 TC | 0.59 | Vert(LL) | -0.23 10-12 | >999 360 | | MT20 | 244/190 |
| TCDL | 10.0 | Lumber DOL 1. | 15 BC | 0.70 | Vert(CT) | -0.43 10-12 | >610 240 | | M18AHS | 186/179 |
| BCLL | 0.0 * | Rep Stress Incr YI | ES WI | 3 0.11 | Horz(CT) | 0.01 9 | n/a n/a | ι – | | |
| BCDL | 10.0 | Code IRC2018/TPI201 | 4 Ma | atrix-S | Wind(LL) | 0.10 10-12 | >999 240 |) | Weight: 198 lb | FT = 20% |

BRACING-

TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

LUMBER-

 TOP CHORD
 2x6 SP 2400F 2.0E

 BOT CHORD
 2x10 SP No.1

 WEBS
 2x6 SP No.1

 WEDGE

Left: 2x4 SP No.3 , Right: 2x4 SP No.3

FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (lb) or less except when shown.

- TOP CHORD 1-2=-1751/0, 2-4=-971/84, 4-5=-10/632, 5-6=-10/633, 6-8=-971/84, 8-9=-1751/0
- BOT CHORD 1-12=0/1032. 10-12=0/1032. 9-10=0/1032
- WEBS 2-12=0/776, 8-10=0/776, 4-6=-1781/122

NOTES-

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) 0-1-12 to 4-6-9, Interior(1) 4-6-9 to 11-1-12, Exterior(2R) 11-1-12 to 15-6-9, Interior(1) 15-6-9 to 22-1-12 zone; C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) All plates are MT20 plates unless otherwise indicated.

4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.

6) Ceiling dead load (10.0 psf) on member(s). 2-4, 6-8, 4-6; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).2-12, 8-10

7) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 10-12

8) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

9) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.



Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.

Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.



REACTIONS. (size) 1=0-3-8, 9=0-3-8 Max Horz 1=-228(LC 8) Max Grav 1=1375(LC 21), 9=1375(LC 20)



WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE. Design valid for use only with MiTek® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not a truss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent collapse with possible personal injury and property damage. For general guidance regarding the fabrication, storage, delivery, erection and bracing of trusses and truss systems, see Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 203 Waldorf, MD 20601

818 Soundside Road Edenton, NC 27932



February 23,2022

TREERING BY A MITEK Affiliate 818 Soundside Road

Edenton, NC 27932



WEBS 4-8=-109/637, 5-8=-303/204, 3-8=-303/204

NOTES-

2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) -0-9-1 to 3-7-12, Interior(1) 3-7-12 to 10-11-8, Exterior(2R) 10-11-8 to 15-4-5, Interior(1) 15-4-5 to 22-8-1 zone; C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

4) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 lb uplift at joint(s) 2, 6.

6) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.





¹⁾ Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.



| | | | | | | 21-11-0 | | | | | | |
|------------|-------|-----------------|--------|-------|------|----------|-------|-------|--------|-----|----------------|----------|
| LOADING (p | osf) | SPACING- | 2-0-0 | CSI. | | DEFL. | in | (loc) | l/defl | L/d | PLATES | GRIP |
| TCLL 20 | 0.0 | Plate Grip DOL | 1.15 | TC | 0.04 | Vert(LL) | -0.00 | 14 | n/r | 120 | MT20 | 244/190 |
| TCDL 10 | 0.0 | Lumber DOL | 1.15 | BC | 0.02 | Vert(CT) | -0.00 | 14 | n/r | 120 | | |
| BCLL (| 0.0 * | Rep Stress Incr | YES | WB | 0.13 | Horz(CT) | 0.00 | 14 | n/a | n/a | | |
| BCDL 10 | 0.0 | Code IRC2018/TF | PI2014 | Matri | x-S | | | | | | Weight: 195 lb | FT = 20% |
| LUMBER- | | | | | | BRACING | | | | | | |

TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

WFBS

LUMBER-

TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.1 BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.1 2x4 SP No.2 OTHERS

REACTIONS. All bearings 21-11-0.

Max Horz 2=249(LC 11) (lb) -

Max Uplift All uplift 100 lb or less at joint(s) 2, 14, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 20, 19, 18, 17, 16 Max Grav All reactions 250 lb or less at joint(s) 2, 14, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 20, 19, 18, 17, 16

FORCES. (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown. TOP CHORD 2-3=-311/193, 13-14=-265/125

NOTES-

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

- 2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; Gable Roof; Common Truss; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C Corner(3E) -0-9-1 to 3-7-12, Exterior(2N) 3-7-12 to 10-11-8, Corner(3R) 10-11-8 to 15-4-5, Exterior(2N) 15-4-5 to 22-8-1 zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
- 3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1.
- 4) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.
- 5) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.
- 6) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.
- 7) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
- 8) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.
- 9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 lb uplift at joint(s) 2, 14, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 20, 19, 18, 17, 16.
- 10) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.



Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.

8-21

Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

1 Row at midpt



| Joh | Truss | Truss Type | Otv | Plv | Lot 107 South Creek |
|-----------------------|--------------------|-------------|-----|-----------|--|
| 005 | 11000 | | aly | , | 150384041 |
| 10000 0007 | 107 | lask Olasad | C | | 130304041 |
| JU223-U627 | 307 | Jack-Closed | 6 | 1 | |
| | | | | | Job Reference (optional) |
| Comtech, Inc, Fayette | /ille, NC - 28314, | | 8. | 430 s Aug | 16 2021 MiTek Industries, Inc. Tue Feb 22 15:36:19 2022 Page 1 |



| 0-0-0 |
|-------|
| 6-8-8 |

| LOADIN | G (psf) | SPACING- | 2-0-0 | CSI. | | DEFL. | in | (loc) | l/defl | L/d | PLATES | GRIP |
|--------|---------|-------------------|-------|-------|------|----------|-------|-------|--------|-----|---------------|----------|
| TCLL | 20.0 | Plate Grip DOL | 1.15 | TC | 0.72 | Vert(LL) | -0.02 | 3-4 | >999 | 360 | MT20 | 244/190 |
| TCDL | 10.0 | Lumber DOL | 1.15 | BC | 0.15 | Vert(CT) | -0.04 | 3-4 | >999 | 240 | | |
| BCLL | 0.0 * | Rep Stress Incr | YES | WB | 0.16 | Horz(CT) | -0.00 | 3 | n/a | n/a | | |
| BCDL | 10.0 | Code IRC2018/TPI2 | 2014 | Matri | k-P | Wind(LL) | 0.00 | 4 | **** | 240 | Weight: 68 lb | FT = 20% |

BRACING-TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

WEBS

| TOP CHORD | 2x4 SP No.1 |
|-----------|-----------------|
| BOT CHORD | 2x6 SP No.1 |
| WEBS | 2x4 SP No.2 *Ex |
| | 2-3.2v6 SP No.4 |

- kcept* 1 -3: 2x6 SP No REACTIONS. (size) 4=Mechanical, 3=0-1-8
 - Max Horz 4=144(LC 12) Max Uplift 3=-176(LC 12)

Max Grav 4=257(LC 21), 3=302(LC 19)

FORCES. (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

| . , | |
|-----------|--------------|
| TOP CHORD | 2-3=-204/296 |
| BOT CHORD | 3-4=-328/127 |
| WEBS | 1-3=-158/405 |

NOTES-

- 1) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) 0-3-4 to 4-8-1, Interior(1) 4-8-1 to 6-5-12 zone; C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
- 2) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
- 3) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.

4) Refer to girder(s) for truss to truss connections.

- 5) Bearing at joint(s) 3 considers parallel to grain value using ANSI/TPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building designer should verify capacity of bearing surface.
- 6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate at joint(s) 3.
- 7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 lb uplift at joint(s) except (jt=lb) 3=176.
- 8) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.



Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins,

2-3

Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

except end verticals.

1 Row at midpt

Scale = 1:60.1







ł

| | ,., | [====g=;= = =] | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|--|--|---|---------------------------|--|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| LOADING (ps TCLL 20. TCDL 10. BCLL 0. BCDL 10. | sf) .0 .0 .0 * .0 | SPACING- Plate Grip DOL Lumber DOL Rep Stress Incr Code IRC2018/TF | 2-0-0 1.15 1.15 YES Pl2014 | CSI. TC 0 BC 0 WB 0 Matrix-F | 0.90 0.14 0.34 R | DEFL. Vert(LL) Vert(CT) Horz(CT) | in n/a n/a -0.00 | (loc) - - 6 | l/defl n/a n/a n/a | L/d 999 999 n/a | PLATES MT20 Weight: 91 lb | GRIP 244/190 FT = 20% |
| LUMBER- TOP CHORD BOT CHORD | 2x6 SP 2x6 SP | 2400F 2.0E No.1 | | | | BRACING- TOP CHOR | RD. | Structu except | ral wood end verti | sheathing di icals. | irectly applied or 6-0-0 |) oc purlins, |
| WEBS OTHERS | 2x4 SP 5-6: 2x6 2x4 SP | No.2 *Except* 6 SP No.1 No 2 | | | | BOT CHOR WEBS | 2D | Rigid ce 1 Row a | eiling dire at midpt | ectly applied | or 10-0-0 oc bracing. 5-6, 2-9 | |
| REACTIONS. (lb) - | All be - Max He Max He | arings 6-8-8. orz 9=206(LC 12) | es at inint(s) ev | cent 9-139(1 | C 10) 617 | 79(I C 12) 863 | 8/I C 12 | 2) | | | | |

Max Opint Ail dpint for horizon at joint(s) except 3 = 100(20, 10), 0 = 100(20, 12), 0 = 000(20, 12), 0 =

FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (lb) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD 1-9=-860/1989, 1-2=-490/1138, 2-3=-792/346

WEBS 3-8=-509/1069, 2-9=-2806/1178

NOTES-

 Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; Gable Roof; Common Truss; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C Corner(3E) 0-3-4 to 4-8-8, Exterior(2N) 4-8-8 to 6-5-12 zone; C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

10-3-12

2) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1.

3) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

- 4) Truss to be fully sheathed from one face or securely braced against lateral movement (i.e. diagonal web).
- 5) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.

Plate Offsets (X Y)-- [6:Edge 0-2-0]

- 6) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
- 7) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.
- 8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 139 lb uplift at joint 9, 179 lb uplift at joint 6 and 638 lb uplift at joint 8.
- 9) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.







| | | 12-0-0 | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Plate Offsets (X,Y) | [2:0-2-15,0-0-2] | 7-3-5 | | | | | | 4-8-11 | | |
| LOADING (psf) TCLL 20.0 TCDL 10.0 BCLL 0.0 BCDL 10.0 | SPACING-2-0-0Plate Grip DOL1.15Lumber DOL1.15Rep Stress IncrYESCode IRC2018/TPI2014 | CSI. TC 0.39 BC 0.29 WB 0.39 Matrix-S | DEFL. Vert(LL) Vert(CT) Horz(CT) Wind(LL) | in -0.04 -0.09 0.01 0.10 | (loc) 2-6 2-6 5 2-6 | l/defl >999 >999 n/a >999 | L/d 360 240 n/a 240 | PLATES MT20 Weight: 60 lb | GRIP 244/190 FT = 20% | |
| LUMBER- TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.1 BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.1 WEBS 2x4 SP No.2 *Except* 4-5: 2x6 SP No.1 | | | | BRACING- TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-3-2 oc purlins, except end verticals. BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-10-7 oc bracing. | | | | | | |
| REACTIONS. (si Max Max Max | ze) 2=0-3-0, 5=0-1-8 Horz 2=76(LC 8) Uplift 2=-156(LC 8), 5=-138(LC 8) Grav 2=528(LC 1), 5=463(LC 1) | | | | | | | NORTH C | AROUN | |
| FORCES. (lb) - Max TOP CHORD 2-33 BOT CHORD 2-64 WEBS 3-65 NOTES- 1) Wind: ASCE 7-16; | Comp./Max. Ten All forces 250 (lb) o =-1094/1107 =-1158/1030, 5-6=-1158/1030 =-360/272, 3-5=-1056/1182 Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95n | r less except when shown. | 0psf; h=15ft; Ca | ıt. II; Ex | p C; Er | nclosed; | A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | SE/ 0363 | AL 322 | |

MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) -0-10-8 to 3-6-5, Interior(1) 3-6-5 to 11-9-4 zone; porch left and right exposed; C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

2) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

3) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.

4) Bearing at joint(s) 5 considers parallel to grain value using ANSI/TPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building designer should verify capacity of bearing surface.

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate at joint(s) 5.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 156 lb uplift at joint 2 and 138 lb uplift at joint 5.

7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.



February 23,2022

WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE. Design valid for use only with MiTek® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not a truss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent collapse with possible personal injury and property damage. For general guidance regarding the fabrication, storage, delivery, erection and bracing of trusses and truss systems, see Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 203 Waldorf, MD 20601

818 Soundside Road Edenton, NC 27932



| L | | 7-3-5 | | 12-0-0 | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Dioto Offecto (X V) | [2:0.2.45.0.0.2] | 7-3-5 | | 4-8-11 | | | | | |
| Plate Olisets (X, Y) | [2:0-2-15,0-0-2] | | | | | | | | |
| LOADING (psf) TCLL 20.0 TCDL 10.0 BCLL 0.0 BCDL 10.0 | SPACING-2-0-0Plate Grip DOL1.15Lumber DOL1.15Rep Stress IncrYESCode IRC2018/TPI2014 | CSI. TC 0.39 BC 0.29 WB 0.39 Matrix-S | DEFL. Vert(LL) 0.1 Vert(CT) -0.0 Horz(CT) -0.0 | n (loc) 1 2-6 9 2-6 1 5 | l/defl L/d >999 240 >999 240 n/a n/a | H PLATES MT20 Weight: 64 lb | GRIP 244/190 FT = 20% | | |
| LUMBER- TOP CHORD 2x4 SF BOT CHORD 2x6 SF WEBS 2x4 SF 4-5: 2x OTHERS 2x4 SF REACTIONS. (sizt Max H Max U Max G | P No.1 P No.1 P No.2 *Except* 6 SP No.1 P No.2 e) 2=0-3-0, 5=0-1-8 lorz 2=108(LC 8) plift 2=-236(LC 8), 5=-211(LC 8) irav 2=528(LC 1), 5=463(LC 1) | | BRACING- TOP CHORD BOT CHORD | Structo except Rigid o | ural wood sheat t end verticals. ceiling directly a | hing directly applied or 5-3-1 o | oc purlins, | | |
| FORCES. (lb) - Max. TOP CHORD 2-3=- BOT CHORD 2-6=- WEBS 3-6=- | Comp./Max. Ten All forces 250 (lb) or -1094/1419 -1489/1030, 5-6=-1489/1030 -435/272, 3-5=-1056/1511 | less except when shown. | | | | | | | |
| NOTES- Wind: ASCE 7-16; W Roof; End Jack Trus porch left and right e Truss designed for w Gable End Details a All plates are 2x4 M Gable studs spaced This truss has been * This truss has bee will fit between the b Bearing at joint(s) 5 capacity of bearing s Provide mechanical Provide mechanical joint 5. This truss is design referenced standard | Ault=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95m s; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone a exposed;C-C for members and forces & l wind loads in the plane of the truss only. s applicable, or consult qualified building T20 unless otherwise indicated. at 2-0-0 oc. designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord liv n designed for a live load of 30.0psf on t bottom chord and any other members. considers parallel to grain value using A surface. connection (by others) of truss to bearin connection (by others) of truss to bearin hed in accordance with the 2018 Internat rd ANSI/TPI 1. | ph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0 ind C-C Exterior(2E) -0-10-8 i WWFRS for reactions shown; For studs exposed to wind (r designer as per ANSI/TPI 1. e load nonconcurrent with any he bottom chord in all areas v NSI/TPI 1 angle to grain form g plate at joint(s) 5. g plate capable of withstandir ional Residential Code sectio | psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; to 3-6-5, Interior(1) Lumber DOL=1.60 normal to the face), y other live loads. where a rectangle 3 ula. Building desig ng 236 lb uplift at jo ns R502.11.1 and l | Exp C; Ei 3-6-5 to plate grij see Stan -6-0 tall t ner shou int 2 and R802.10. | nclosed; Gable 11-9-4 zone; p DOL=1.60 idard Industry by 2-0-0 wide Id verify 211 Ib uplift at 2 and | SEA 0363 | L L L L B L B L B L H L H L H L H L H L | | |

WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 rev. 5/19/2020 BEFORE USE. Design valid for use only with MiTek® connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not a truss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall building design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual truss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing is always required for stability and to prevent collapse with possible personal injury and property damage. For general guidance regarding the fabrication, storage, delivery, erection and bracing of trusses and truss systems, see **ANSI/TPI1** Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI Building Component Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 2670 Crain Highway, Suite 203 Waldorf, MD 20601

AMITEK Affiliate B18 Soundside Road Edenton, NC 27932

February 23,2022



TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

LUMBER-

TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No 1 BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.1 OTHERS 2x4 SP No.2

REACTIONS. (size) 2=5-11-3, 4=5-11-3, 6=5-11-3 Max Horz 2=58(LC 11)

Max Uplift 2=-17(LC 12), 4=-23(LC 13) Max Grav 2=164(LC 1), 4=164(LC 1), 6=196(LC 1)

FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (lb) or less except when shown.

NOTES-

- 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
- 2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) and C-C Exterior(2E) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
- 3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

4) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 17 lb uplift at joint 2 and 23 lb uplift at ioint 4.

6) Non Standard bearing condition. Review required.

7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1

8) See Standard Industry Piggyback Truss Connection Detail for Connection to base truss as applicable, or consult qualified building designer.



Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.

Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.





| LOADING (psf) TCLL 20.0 TCDL 10.0 BCLL 0.0 BCDL 10.0 | SPACING- 2-0-0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 Lumber DOL 1.15 Rep Stress Incr YES Code IRC2018/TPI2014 | CSI. TC 0.05 BC 0.02 WB 0.03 Matrix-P | DEFL. Vert(LL) -0.0 Vert(CT) -0.0 Horz(CT) 0.0 | n (loc) 0 6 0 6 0 6 | l/defl n/r n/r n/a | L/d 120 120 n/a | PLATES GRIP MT20 244/190 Weight: 28 lb FT = 20% | |
|--|---|--|---|------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---|--|
| LUMBER- | 2 No 1 | | BRACING- | Struct | ural wood | sheathing di | rectly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins | |

BOT CHORD

Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.1 OTHERS 2x4 SP No.2

REACTIONS. All bearings 5-11-3.

(lb) - Max Horz 2=72(LC 11)

Max Uplift All uplift 100 lb or less at joint(s) 2, 6, 10, 8 Max Grav All reactions 250 lb or less at joint(s) 2, 6, 9, 10, 8

FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (lb) or less except when shown.

NOTES-

- 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
- 2) Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vult=120mph (3-second gust) Vasd=95mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=15ft; Cat. II; Exp C; Enclosed; Gable Roof; Common Truss; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C Exterior(2E) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
- 3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1.
- 4) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.
- 5) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
- 6) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 30.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord and any other members.
- 7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 lb uplift at joint(s) 2, 6, 10, 8.
- 8) Non Standard bearing condition. Review required.
- 9) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
- 10) See Standard Industry Piggyback Truss Connection Detail for Connection to base truss as applicable, or consult qualified building designer.



ENGINEERING BY **TRENCO** A MITek Atfiliate 818 Soundside Road

Edenton, NC 27932

